HB 3399-5 (LC 2243) 3/17/15 (MNJ/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3399

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after "provisions;" insert "and".

2 In line 3, delete "; and declaring an emergency".

3 Delete lines 27 through 30.

4 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 6 and insert:

5 "SECTION 5. Sections 1 and 4 of this 2015 Act and the amendments

6 to ORS 53.090 by section 2 of this 2015 Act apply only to criminal pro-

7 ceedings occurring in a justice court or municipal court on or after

8 the effective date of this 2015 Act.".

9 In line 30, delete "municipal judge" and insert "justice of the peace".

10 Delete lines 41 through 45 and insert:

"SECTION 9. Section 8 of this 2015 Act and the amendments to ORS 51.240 by section 6 of this 2015 Act apply only to justices of the peace and municipal judges appointed, elected or reelected on or after the effective date of this 2015 Act.".

15 On page 3, delete lines 7 through 11.

16